GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4128
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011

POWER GRID STATIONS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power grid stations set up in the country during the last three years along with their transformation capacities; and

(b) the number of power grid stations proposed to be set up during the next three years along with their transformation capacities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): The List of sub-stations commissioned by Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL) during the last three financial years i.e. 2008-09, 2009- 10 & 2010-11 along with their transformation capacities is at Annex-I.

(b): The list of sub-stations expected to come up during the next three financial years i.e. 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 by PGCIL along with their transformation capacities is at Annex-Il.
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